FLOW
2X
 Ø "B
"
.63
2X
(6.
90)

YEAR
WARRANTY
Ordering Information
SKL9420 Series
Part Number
Size
Inches
Size
DN
Connection*
A
 Inches
A
mm
B
Inches
B
 mm
Cv Kv Weight lbs Weight kg
SKM9420SW
2½” 65
Socket
Weld
11.8 300
2.64 67.1
75 65 20.5 9.8
SKL9420SW 15.8 401
SKM9420BW Butt
Weld
11.8 300
2.68 60.1
SKL9420BW 15.8 401
FLOW
(6.90)
"A"
MAX. OPEN
7.50(Ø )
“B”
100%
TESTED
REGO
FLOW
2X Ø "B"
.632X
(6.90)
"A"
MAX. OPEN
7.50(Ø )
SK Advantage 9420SW Series
SK Advantage 9420BW Series
CGA G-4.1
O2
CLEANED FOR
OXYGEN SERVICE
*Other connection options available upon request.
5
100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com
3”  Stainless Steel Globe Valves for Cryogenic Service
SK Advantage 9424 Series
Materials
Body ..............................................  Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8
Bonnet and Tube  ..Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8/ASTM A479 type 304
Stem ..........................................Stainless Steel ASTM A582 S30300
Spring.........................................Stainless Steel ASTM A313 S30200
Packing.................................................... Live Loaded PTFE Packing
Gasket................................................................PTFE 25% Glass Fill
Seat Disc...........................................................PCTFE ASTM D1430
Seat Retainer...........................................................Brass ASTM B16
Bonnet Screws............................................. ...................ASTM F837
Handwheel............................................................ Painted Aluminum
Ordering Information
SKL9424 Series
Application

RegO® Stainless Steel Diverter (3-way) Valve
DV4112 Series
Ordering Information
* Additional options available upon request
DV4112 Series
Materials
Body .............. 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A351-CF-8M (DIN 1.4408)
Stem .........................316L Stainless Steel ASTM A276 (DIN 1.4006)
Seat ...................................................................... Dyneon TFM 1600
End Caps ....................304 Stainless Steel ASTM A743 (DIN 1.4027)
Wave Springs .....................Stainless Steel ASTM A313 (DIN1.4544)
Wave Spring Washers ............ 304 Stainless Steel ASTM A182 (DIN 1.5415)
Ball............................ 316L Stainess Steel ASTM A276 (DIN 1.4006)
Packing ................................................................. Live Loaded PTFE
Lever...........................304 Stainless Steel ASTM A182 (DIN 1.5415)
D
C
E
(.799) (.799)
(.900)
(.900)
4X (3/8-16 UNC - 2B THD)
LOCKING PIN
A
B B
M
Outlet Port
Configuration
Style
Example: DV4112SM12S12BJ
M = 1 outlet
up, one down
each side
12
Outlet Port
Size
08 = 1”
12 = 1½”
S
Inlet
Connection
Blank - NPT
S = Socket
Weld
B = Butt Weld
12
Inlet Pipe
Size*
Blank - No
Pipe
4 = ½”
6 = ¾”
8 = 1”
12 = 1½”
B
Inlet Pipe
Schedule
Blank - No
Pipe
A = SCH 10
B = SCH 40
C = SCH 80
J
Inlet Pipe
Length
A = 3”
B = 4”
C = 5”
D = 6”
E = 7”
F = 8”
H = 10”
J = 12”

Backcap Gasket .................. Copper (UNS C11000) per ASTM B152
CBE Series
Ordering Information
Part Number Inlet/Outlet Connections in. (DN) Operating Range psig (barg) Weight lb (kg)
CBE504-025 to 075
     Pressure Build Inlet/Outlet: ½” (15)
     Economizer Outlet: ¼” (8)
25 - 85 (1.7 – 5.9)
4.4 (2.0)
CBE504-076 to 155 50 - 170 (3.4 – 11.7)
CBE504-156 to 260 100 - 280 (6.9 - 19.3)
CBE504-261 to 450 200 - 460 (13.8 - 31.7)
CBE504-451 to 550 400 - 550 (27.6 - 37.9)
A
A
www.regoproducts.com | Elon, NC 27244 U.S.A. | Phone (336) 449-7707 | Fax (336) 449-6594
DRAWING NUMBER